F.E.R.C. I.C.A. OIL TARIFF

F.E.R.C. No. 4.21.0

(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 4.20.0)

WHITE CLIFFS PIPELINE, L.L.C.

CONTAINING

RATES

APPLYING ON THE TRANSPORTATION OF

CRUDE PETROLEUM

FROM

PLATTEVILLE, COLORADO

TO

CUSHING, OKLAHOMA

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. §[W] 342.3 (Indexing) 341.3 (Form of Tariff).

Governed, except as otherwise provided, by the Rules and Regulations published in White Cliffs Pipeline, L.L.C.'s F.E.R.C. No. 3,16.0 and reissues thereof.

[C] Request for Special Permission

Issued on one day's notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. §341.14. This tariff publication is conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30 day review period.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: MAY 28, 2025 EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2025

Issued by:
Adam Arthur,
EVP – Crude Oil
White Cliffs Pipeline, L.L.C.
1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002

Compiled by:
Diane A. Daniels,
on behalf of
White Cliffs Pipeline, L.L.C.
1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 989-4725
tariffs@energytransfer.com

LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY AND RATES

(Rates in cents per barrel of 42 United States Gallons each)

GENERAL COMMODITY RATE FOR CRUDE PETROLEUM

Origin	Destination	Rate
Platteville, Colorado	Cushing, Oklahoma	[I] 400.21

VOLUME INCENTIVE RATES FOR CRUDE PETROLEUM

Origin	Destination	Incentive	Rate
Platteville, Colorado	Cushing, Oklahoma	Incentive 1*	[I] 158.10
		Incentive 2**	[U] 150.00

^{*}The volume incentive rate set forth in the table above shall apply to any Shipper that executes a transportation services agreement with Carrier on or before October 31, 2024, pursuant to which such Shipper agrees to ship, or otherwise pay for not shipping, a minimum volume of 20,000 barrels per day. The volume incentive rate shall apply for the term of such transportation services agreement. A pro forma copy of the transportation services agreement shall be provided to any interested Shipper upon the execution of a confidentiality agreement.

Pumping Charge

For deliveries out of the White Cliffs system to connecting terminals or pipelines at Cushing, when pumping services are provided by ET Crude Oil Terminals, LLC, a charge of [I] 8.84 cents per barrel will be charged to Shipper.

Explanation of Reference Marks

[C] Canceled

[I] Increased

[U] Unchanged

[W] Change in Wording Only

^{**} The volume incentive rate set forth in the table above shall apply to any Shipper that executes a transportation services agreement with Carrier on or before May 31, 2025, pursuant to which such Shipper agrees to ship, or otherwise pay for not shipping, a minimum volume of 25,000 barrels per day. The volume incentive rate shall apply for the term of such transportation services agreement. A pro forma copy of the transportation services agreement shall be provided to any interested Shipper upon the execution of a confidentiality agreement. For a copy of the confidentiality agreement, please contact Tariffs@EnergyTransfer.com.